Bulletin
D104652X012
September 2023
CS800 Series
CS800 Series Commercial/Industrial Pressure
Reducing Regulators per EN334
Figure 1. Typical CS800 Series Pressure Reducing Regulator
Features and Benefits

CS800 Series
Ordering Information
When ordering, complete the ordering guide on this
page. Refer to the Specifications section on
page 2. Review the description to the right of each
 With Slam Shut
   CS804IN
   CS804IT
   CS804IL
   CS804EN
   CS804ET
   CS804EL
   CS824IN
   CS824IT
   CS824IL
   CS824EN
   CS824ET
   CS824EL
   CS854IN
   CS854EN
Body Material, Body Size and End Connection
(Select One)
  Gray Cast Iron (Types CS800, CS805, CS806,
CS820, CS825, CS826 and CS850)
   1-1/4 NPT***
   1-1/2 NPT***
   2 NPT***
   DN 50 / NPS 2, CL125 FF***
   Face-to-face dimension:
     191 mm / 7.5 in.
     254 mm / 10 in.
  Gray Cast Iron (Types CS803, CS823, CS804,
CS824 and CS854)
   2 NPT***
 Ductile Iron (Types CS800, CS803, CS820,
CS823 and CS850)
   1-1/4 NPT***
   1-1/2 NPT***
   2 NPT***
   Rp 1-1/4***
   Rp 1-1/2***
   Rp 2***
   NPS 2 / DN 50, CL125 FF / CL150 FF***
   Face-to-face dimension:
     191 mm / 7.5 in.
     254 mm / 10 in.
     267 mm / 10.5 in.
   DN 50 / NPS 2, PN 10/16***
   Face-to-face dimension:
     191 mm / 7.5 in.